

AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: Survey Nos. 313/314, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tel - Khed, Dist. - Pune: 410 501, INDIA \$\infty\$: +91 2135 665865 / 66

Website: www.autolineind.com CIN-L34300PN1996PLC104510



To,

Listing Compliance Dept. BSE Limited. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Revised Disclosures pursuant to your Email communication dated November 20, 2020

Dear Sir,

We refer to the Email – communication received from your good office regarding discrepancies in the disclosures made by the Promoters under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on November 12, 2020. We are submitting herewith the revised disclosures as received from the Promoters.

Please record the same.

For Autoline Industries Limited

Ashish Gupta

For

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Industries Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Vilas Lande				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed	BSE Limited				
		Exchange of India Limi	ted		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1360676	4.81	N.A.		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	58500	0.21	N.A.		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	N.A.		
	0	0	N.A.		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1419176	5.02	N.A.		
Details of acquisition/sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.		

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0.00	N.A.
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1419176	4.58	4.29
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	58500	0.19	0.18
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0.00	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1419176	4.76	4.47
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	*There is no chan been changed pu	rsuant to the allotme	* eld. The percentage of holding has ent of 27,02,702 Equity Shares to mpany Limited on November 10,
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	28260462 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30963164 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10 each	I
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30963164 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10 each	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature

Name & Signature: Vilas Lande

Place: Pune

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Shivaji Akhade		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited		
where the shares of TC are listed	National Stock Exch		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3416481	12.09	N.A.
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	58500	0.21	N.A.
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	N.A.
	0	0	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3474981	12.30	N.A.
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0	N.A.
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3416481	11.22	10.50
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	58500	0.19	0.18
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0.00	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3474981	11.41	10.68
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Change in Percentage of Shareholding* *There is no change in no. of shares held. The percentage of holding has been changed pursuant to the allotment of 27,02,702 Equity Shares to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited on November 10, 2020.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	28260462 Equity Shares	s of Rs. 10 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30963164 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30963164 Equity Shares	s of Rs. 10 each	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature

Name & Signature: Shivaji Akhade

Place: Pune

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Indus	stries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Sudhir Mungase			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
where the shares of TC are listed	National Stock	Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2889931	10.23	N.A.	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	58500	0.21	N.A.	
than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	N.A.	
	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2948431	10.43	N.A.	
Details of acquisition/sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 	0	0.00	N.A.	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0.00	N.A.	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2948431	9.52	8.91	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	58500	0.19	0.18	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00	N.A.
	2948431	9.71	9.09
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Change in Percentage of Shareholding* *There is no change in no. of shares held. The percentage of holding has been changed pursuant to the allotment of 27,02,702 Equity Shares to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited on November 10, 2020.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	28260462 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30963164 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	***************************************
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30963164 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature

Name & Signature: Sudhir Mungase

Place: Pune

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Industries Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Rema Radhakrishnan			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
where the shares of TC are listed	National Stock	Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	308717	1.10	N.A.	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	0	0	N.A.	
than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	N.A.	
	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	308717	1.10	N.A.	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0.00	N.A.	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	308717	1.00	0.94	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	N.A.	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0.00	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	308717	1.00	0.94
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Change in Percentage of Shareholding* *There is no change in no. of shares held. The percentage of holding has been changed pursuant to the allotment of 27,02,702 Equity Shares to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited on November 10, 2020.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	28260462 Equity S	Shares of Rs. 10 each	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30963164 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30963164 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Newaka dhakrih

Signature

Name & Signature: Rema Radhakrishnan

Place: Pune

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Indus	tries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Linc Wise Software Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
where the shares of TC are listed	National Stock	Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10,00,000	3.54	N.A.	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	10,00,000	3.54	N.A.	
than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	N.A.	
-	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,00,000	3.54	N.A.	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	N.A.	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0.00	N.A.	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10,00,000	3.23	3.03	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	10,00,000	3.23	3.03	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	N.A.	

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,00,000	3.23	N.A.
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Change in Percentage of Shareholding* *There is no change in no. of shares held. The percentage of holding has been changed pursuant to the allotment of 27,02,702 Equity Shares to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited on November 10, 2020.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	28260462 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30963164 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30963164 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10 each	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature

Name & Signature: Shivaji Akhade

Director, Linc Wise Software Private Limited

Place: Pune

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.